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Gli apparecchi sono stati progettati e collaudati per reggere un carico statico fino a  45000 N ;
la temperatura massima rilevata sul vetro è di 40°C. L’installazione è ammessa in aree
carrabili, parcheggi, etc…

The fittings were designed and tested to withstand a static load up to 45000 N. The maximum
temperature measured on the glass is 40°C. The fittings can be installed on driveways areas,
parking lots etc…

Les appareils ont été spécialement conçus et testés pour supporter une charge statique pouvant
atteindre 45000 N ; la température maximale mesurée sur le verre est de 40°C. L'installation
est autorisée dans les parkings, zone de parking, etc…

Bei der Entwicklung und Prüfung der Leuchten wurde sichergestellt, dass sie einer statischen
Belastung von bis zu 45000N standhalten; die am Glas erfasste maximale Temperatur beträgt
40°C.
Die Leuchten eignen sich zur Installation auf Befahrbare Strassen und Parkplätze etc.

De apparaten zijn ontworpen en goedgekeurd om een statisch gewicht tot 45000 N te kunnen
dragen; de maximum temperatuur die op het glas is gemeten is 40°C. De installatie is
toegestaan in opritten, parkeerplaatsen.

Los aparatos han sido diseñados y ensayados para resistir una carga estática de 45000 N; la
temperatura máxima medida en el cristal es de 40°C. La instalación está permitida en zonas
peatonales, aparcamientos, etc.

Armaturerne er udviklet og afprøvet til en statisk belastning på op til 45000 N. Maks. temperatur
på glasset er 40° C. Installation er tilladt i boligveje, parkeringspladser, etc.

Armaturene ble designet og testet for å motstå en statisk belastning på inntil 45000 N.  Maksimal
temperatur målt på glasset er 40°C. Armaturene kan installeres i områder innkjørsler,
parkering, etc.

Utrustningen är konstruerad och testad för att tåla en statisk belastning på upp till 45000 N. Max.
temperatur som har uppmätts på glaset är 40 °C. Utrustningen kan installeras i områden
uppfarter, parkering, etc.

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH THESE
INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATTENTION:
LA SECUTIE DE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION  CORRECTE DES
INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERÄTES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMÄSSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWÄHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

ATTENTIE:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DE APPARATUUR IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD  ALS MEN DE
VOLGENDE INSTRUKTIES STRIKT OPVOLGT: DAAROM MOET MEN ZE OOK BEWAREN.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

BEMÆRK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FØ LGES; SØ RG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK Å OPPBEVARE DEM PÅ ET TRYGT STED.

OBSERVERA!
UT RUST NI NG ENS SÄKERHET  KAN ENDAST GARANT ERAS O M DESSA
ANVISNINGAR RESPEKTERAS I DETALJ. SPARA DÄRFÖR DESSA ANVISNINGAR
FÖR FRAMTIDA KONSULTATION.

2.516.696.05       IS00762/06

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA " LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE "
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLING THE " LIGHT-UP  WALK AND BALISAGE " SYSTEM
MODE D'INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME " LIGHT-UP  WALK ET BALISAGE "
MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN DES " LIGHT-UP  WALK UND BALISAGE "- SYSTEMS
INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET INSTALLEREN VAN HET " LIGHT-UP  WALK EN BALISAGE
"SY S T EEM
INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALACION DEL SISTEMA " LIGHT-UP  WALK Y BALISAGE "
INSTALLATIONSVEJLEDNING TIL SYSTEMET "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE"
INSTRUKSJONER FOR INSTALLERING AV "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE"-SYSTEMET
INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR FÖR SYSTEM "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE"

En caso de daños el cable flexible externo debe substituirse por el fabricante, su servicio de
asistencia o personal calificado equivalente para evitar peligros.

Hvis den yderste ledning beskadiges, skal den udskiftes af producenten eller er et autoriseret
teknisk servicecenter, eller af kvalificerede fagfolk, så man undgår farlige situationer.

Hvis ytre fleksible kabel skulle bli skadet, skal denne skiftes ut av produsenten eller tilsvarende
servicesenter eller av en egnet og kvalifisert fagperson for å unngå farerisiko.

Om den yttre kabeln skadas ska den bytas ut av tillverkaren, av dess auktoriserade verkstad eller
av likvärdig kvalificerad personal för att undvika alla typer av risker.
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Preparare un adeguato scavo lasciando sul fondo 300 mm di ghiaia di drenaggio.

Prepare an adequate hole, leaving 300 mm of pit gravel on the bottom.

Préparer un creux approprié en laissant 300 mm de gravier au fond du trou pour le
dreinage.

Für eine entsprechende Ausgrabung sorgen und zur Dränage mit 300 mm Kies füllen.

Graaf een diep genoeg gat met op de boden 300 mm grint voor afwatering.

Predisponer un hueco adecuado, dejando al fondo 300 mm con cascos para drenaje.

Lav en passende udgravning og lad der være 300 mm i bunden til dræningsgrus.

Klargjøre et passende hull med 300 mm kis på bunnen.

Förbered ett lämpligt schakt och lägg ett lager med 300 mm dräneringsgrus på botten.

N.B.: DURANTE L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" RISPETTARE
SCRUPOLOSAMENTE LE NORME   IMPIANTISTICHE NAZIONALI VIGENTI.

N.B.: WHEN INSTALLING THE "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" SYSTEM, MAKE SURE ALL CURRENT
NATIONAL REGULATIONS RELATING TO INSTALLATION ARE OBSERVED.

N.B.: LORS DE L'INSTALLATION DU SYSTÈME "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" VEUILLEZ
RESPECTER RIGOUREUSEMENT LES NORMES EN VIGUEUR EN LA MATIÈRE DANS LE PAYS.

N.B.: BEACHTEN SIE BEI DER INSTALLATION DES SYSTEMS "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE"
UNBEDINGT DIE IM LAND GELTENDEN ANLAGETECHNISCHEN VORSCHRIFTEN.

N.B.: BIJ HET INSTALLEREN VAN HET "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" SYSTEEM MOET U DE
GELDENDE NATIONALE INSTALLATIENORMEN STRIKT NALEVEN.

NOTA: DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN DEL SISTEMA "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" RESPETAR
ESCRUPULOSAMENTE LAS NORMAS NACIONALES DE INSTALACIÓN ENVIGOR.

N.B.: UNDER INSTALLATION AF "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" SYSTEMET SKAL MAN NØJE
OVERHOLDE DE GÆLDENDE REGLER FOR DISSE ANLÆG.

N.B.: UNDER INSTALLASJON AV SYSTEMET "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" MÅ DE NASJONALE
ANLEGGSFORSKRIFTENE OVERHOLDES NØYE.

OBS! UNDER INSTALLATIONEN AV SYSTEMET "LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE" SKA GÄLLANDE
NATIONELLA INSTALLATIONSFÖRESKRIFTER RESPEKTERAS I DETALJ.

"LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE"

"LIGHT UP WALK BALISAGE"

In caso di danneggiamento del cavo flessibile esterno, questo deve essere sostituito dal costruttore,
o dal suo servizio di assistenza, o da personale qualificato equivalente, al fine di evitare pericoli.

Should the outer flexible cable be somehow damage, the latter should be replaced by the
manufacturer, or by the corresponding service centre, or by an appropriate and qualified member
of staff in order to avoid all risk of danger.

Si le câble flexible extérieur est abîmé, faites-le remplacer par le fabricant, par son service après-
vente ou par un professionnel du secteur agréé afin d’éviter tout danger.

Sollte das äußere Kabel beschädigt sein, so muss es aus Sicherheitsgründen vom Hersteller,
dessen Kundendienst oder von dazu autorisiertem Personal ausgewechselt werden.

Mocht de externe flexibele slang beschadigd worden, dan moet deze worden vervangen door de
fabrikant of door een bevoegde installateur, zodat eventueel gevaar vermeden wordt.av likvärdig
kvalificerad personal för att undvika alla typer av risker.
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CABLAGGIO ELETTRICO
ELECTRIC WIRING
CABLAGE ÉLECTRIQUE
ELEKTRISCHE VERKABELUNG
DE ELEKTRISCHE INSTALLERING
CABLAJE ELÉCTRICO
ELEKTRISK LEDNINGSFØ RING
ELEKTRISK KABLING
ELEKTRISK KABELDRAGNING
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UTILIZZARE PER IL COLLEGAMENTO ELETTRICO ALLA RETE, DISPOSITIVI DI
CONNESSIONE CHE GARANTISCANO IL GRADO DI PROTEZIONE " IP67 ".
Morsettiera inclusa. L’installazione può richiedere l’intervento di personale  qualificato.
Caratteristiche tecniche della morsettiera:
- n° 2/3 morsetti del tipo a vite (sezione max. 2,5 mm²)
- tensione di alimentazione 250V - 6A
- spellatura cavi di 8 mm.

FOR CONNECTION TO THE ELECTRIC MAINS, USE CONNECTION BOXES WHICH
GUARANTEE AN "IP67" DEGREE OF PROTECTION.
Terminal board included. A qualified technician may be required for installation.
Technical characteristics of the terminal board:
- 2/3 screw terminal (max. cross-section 2.5 mm2)
- supply voltage 250 V – 6A
- 8 mm peeling of cables.

POUR LE BRANCHEMENT ÉLECTRIQUE AU RÉSEAU, UTILISER DES DISPOSITIFS
DE CONNEXION APTES À GARANTIR "L'IP67".
Bornier compris. L’intervention d’un professionnel du secteur peut s’avérer nécessaire.
Caractéristiques techniques du bornier:
- 2/3 bornes à vis (section max. 2,5 mm2)
- tension d’alimentation 250V – 6A
- câbles dégainés sur 8 mm.

FÜR DEN ELEKTROANSCHLUSS AN DAS STROMNETZ SIND
ANSCHLUSSVORRICHTUNGEN ZU VERWENDEN, DIE EINE SCHUTZART "IP67"
GEWÄHRLEISTEN.
Kabelübergangskasten inbegriffen. Für die Installation ist gegebenenfalls eine Fachkraft
heranzuziehen.
Technische Eigenschaften des Kabelübergangskastens:
-2/3 Schraubklemmen  (max. Querschnitt 2,5 mm²)
- Speisespannung 250V – 6A
- Kabel-Abisolierung 8 mm.

GEBRUIK VOOR DE ELEKTRISCHE AANSLUITING AAN HET NET
VERBINDINGSELEMENTEN DIE DE PROTEKTIEGRAAD "IP67" GARANDEREN.
Klemmenbord bijgeleverd. Het installeren kan de tussenkomst van een bevoegde  installateur
vereisen.
Technische kenmerken van het klemmenbord:
- 2/3 klemschroeven (max doorsnee 2,5 mm²)
- spanning 250V – 6A
- draden 8 mm strippen.

PARA LA CONEXION ELECTRICA A LA RED, UTILIZAR DISPOSITIVOS DE CONEXION
QUE GARANTICEN EL GRADO DE PROTECCION "IP67".
Tablero de bornes incluido. La instalación puede requerir la intervención de personal
especializado.
Características técnicas del tablero de bornes:
- 2/3 bornes roscados (sección máx. 2,5 mm²)
- tensión de alimentación 250V - 6A
- desolladura de los cables de 8 mm.

VED TILSLUTNING TIL STRØMFORSYNINGEN SKAL DER BRUGES STIK MV. MED EN
BESKYTTELSESGRAD, DER SVARER TIL "IP67".
Klemkasse fø lger med. Installation kan kræve hjælp fra en elektriker.
Klemkassens tekniske karakteristika:
- 2-3 klemmer af skruetypen (maks. snit 2,5 mm2)
- forsyningsspænding 250V - 6A
- skrælning af ledninger 8 mm.

FOR TILKOPLING TIL STRØM BRUKES KOPLINGSINNRETNINGER SOM GARANTERER
EN "IP67"-BESKYTTELSESGRAD.
Terminalinnretninger inkludert. Det kan være nø dvendig med hjelp av kvalifisert personale
ved installeringen.
Tekniske egenskaper for terminalinnretningen:
- 2/3 terminaler med en skruebase (maks. tverrsnitt  2,5 mm2)
- forsyningsspenning 250 V - 6 A
- 8 mm kabelstrippelengde.

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
 REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.: Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.: For utskifting av den lysemitterende dioden ta kontakt med firmaet iGuzzini.

N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

OBS! För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.

N.B.: L'INSTALLAZIONE DEI PRODOTTI E' CONSENTITA SOLAMENTE IN AREE A
CIRCOLAZIONE LIMITATA.

N.B.:  INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCTS IS ALLOWED IN AUTHORISED TRAFFIC AREAS
ONLY.

N.B.: L’INSTALLATION DE CES PRODUITS N’EST PERMISE QUE DANS DES ZONES A
CIRCULATION LIMITEE.

N.B.: DIE INSTALLATION DER PRODUKTE IST NUR IN ZONEN BEGRENZTENVERKEHRS
GESTATTET.

N.B.:  HET INSTALLEREN VAN DE PRODUCTEN IS SLECHTS TOEGESTAAN IN ZONES
WAAR HET VERKEER BEPERKT IS TOT GEAUTORISEERDE PERSONEN.

NOTA: LA INSTALACIÓN DE LOS PRODUCTOS ESTÁ PERMITIDA SOLAMENTE EN ÁREAS
DE CIRCULACIÓN RESTRINGIDA.

N.B.: INSTALLATION AF PRODUKTERNE ER KUN TILLADT I OMRÅDER MED BEGRÆNSET
TRAFIK.

N.B.:  INSTALLERING AV PRODUKTENE ER KUN TILLAT PÅ STEDER MED BEGRENSET
TRAFIKK.

OBS! PRODUKTERNA FÅR ENDAST INSTALLERAS I OMRÅDEN MED BEGRÄNSAD
CIRKULATION.

art. BD77 - BD78
BM38 - BM39
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ANVÄND ANSLUTNINGSANORDNINGAR FÖR ANSLUTNINGEN TILL ELNÄTET SOM
GARANTERAR SKYDDSGRAD "IP67".
Kopplingsplint ingår. Installationen kan kräva ingrepp från en utbildad fackman.
Kopplingsplintens tekniska egenskaper:
- 2-3 st. skruvklämmor (max. tvärsnitt 2,5 mm2).
- Matningsspänning 250 V - 6 A.
- Kabelavskalning 8 mm.
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In caso di rottura del vetro il prodotto non può essere utilizzato, contattare il costruttore per la
sua sostituzione.

Should the glass break, the product cannot be used and you should contact the manufacturer for
its replacement.

En cas de remplacement d’une ou de plusieurs lampes, remontez les faston «F» comme
illustré.

Falls das Glas kaputt sein sollte, kann das Produkt nicht verwendet werden. Kontaktieren Sie
in dem Fall den Hersteller, um das Glas zu ersetzen.

Als het glas gebroken is kan het apparaat niet worden gebruikt en moet u zich tot de fabrikant
wenden voor het vervangen van het glas.

No utilizar el producto en caso de ruptura del vidrio y contactar el fabricante para la sustitución.

Hvis produktets glas ødelægges, kan det ikke anvendes. Kontakt forhandleren med henblik på
udskiftning.

Hvis glasset skulle knuses, kan ikke produktet brukes, og du må ta kontakt med produsenten for
å få det skiftet.
Om glaset går sönder kan inte produkten användas. Kontakta tillverkaren för att byta ut glaset.
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Prima di collegare l’apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della
rete elettrica.
L’apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all’uso per il quale è stato progettato. Ogni altro uso
è da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia o manutenzione, disinserire l’apparecchio
dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.
Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilità per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati
da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.

Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.
The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to
be considered as improper and consequently dangerous.
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains
and wail until it has cooled down.
The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals
arising from improper unreasonable use.

Avant de brancher l’appareil, contrôlez que les données de la plaquette signalétique correspondent
bien à celles du réseau électrique.
L’appareil ne doit être utilisé que pour l’usage pour lequel il a été conçu. Toute autre utilisation
est impropre et donc dangereuse.
 Avant d’effectuer toute opération de nettoyage ou de maintenance, débranchez l’appareil du
réseau et attendez qu’il ait refroidi.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages subis par des personnes, des
choses ou des animaux du fait d’un usage impropre et déraisonnable.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Anschließen der Leuchte, dass die auf dem Typenschild
angegebenen Daten mit denen des Stromversorgungsnetzes übereinstimmen.
Diese Leuchte darf nur für den Zweck, für den Sie entwickelt wurde, eingesetzt werden. Jeder
andere Gebrauch ist als unsachgemäß und gefährlich anzusehen.
Trennen Sie die Leuchte vor jeder Reinigung und vor jedwedem Wartungseingriff von der
Stromversorgung und warten Sie ab, bis sie abgekühlt ist.
Der Hersteller haftet nicht für durch unvernünftigen, unsachgemäßen Gebrauch entstandene
Schäden an Personen, Tieren oder Gegenständen.

Voordat u het apparaat gaat aansluiten moet u er op letten dat de gegevens op het typeplaatje
overeen komen met de kenmerken van uw elektrische net.
Het apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt voor het doel waarvoor het gemaakt is. Ieder ander
gebruik wordt onjuist en dus gevaarlijk beschouwd.
Sluit altijd eerst de stroom af voordat u over gaat tot reinigen of ander onderhoud en wacht tot
het apparaat is afgekoeld.
De fabrikant kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor eventuele schade aan voorwerpen,
personen of dieren die het gevolg is van onjuist en onredelijk gebruik.

Antes de conectar el aparato, asegurarse que los datos de la placa correspondan con aquellos
de la red eléctrica.
El aparato debe destinarse al uso para el que ha sido proyectado. Cualquier otro uso debe
considerarse impropio y por lo tanto peligroso.
Antes de realizar cualquier operación de limpieza o de mantenimiento, desconectar el aparato
de la red y esperar que se enfríe.
El constructor declina cualquier responsabilidad por eventuales daños a cosas, personas o
animales debidos al uso impropio e irrazonable.

Inden apparatet tilsluttes, skal man undersøge, at oplysningerne på skiltet stemmer overens
med elnettets karakteristika.
Apparatet må kun anvendes til det formål, hvortil det er udviklet. Enhver anden brug skal
anses for at være forkert brug, og er således farlig.
Inden der udføres nogen form for rengøring eller vedligeholdelse, skal apparatet afbrydes
fra elnettet, hvorefter man skal vente til det er kølet af.
Fabrikanten fralægger sig ethvert ansvar ved eventuel beskadigelse af ting, eller
legemsskader på personer eller dyr, afledt af forkert eller irrationel brug.

Før apparatet tilkoples, forsikre deg om at merkedataene stemmer overens med
strømnettets data.
Dette apparatet må kun brukes til sitt uttrykte formål. Ethvert annet bruk er å betrakte som
feil og dermed farlig.
Før apparatet rengjøres eller vedlikeholdes må det koples fra strømmen, og vent til det har
blitt avkjølt.
Produsenten fraskriver seg ethvert ansvar for eventuelle skader på ting, personer eller dyr
som skyldes uriktig eller ufornuftig bruk.

Innan utrustningen ansluts ska du försäkra dig om att data som anges på märkplåten
överensstämmer med elnätet.
Denna utrustning ska endast användas för det bruk till vilken den har tillverkats för. All
annan användning betraktas som olämplig och följaktligen farlig.
Innan någon rengörings- eller underhållsoperation utförs, ska utrustningen frånkopplas från
elnätet och vänta tills den har kylts ned.
Tillverkaren avsäger sig allt ansvar för eventuella skador på personer, djur eller föremål
som beror på en olämplig och oförnuftig användning.

Headquarters  iGuzzini  illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy



1

2.509.418.02
IS09520/03

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

N.B.: DURA NT E L' INST A LLA Z I O NE DEL S IST EMA  RISP ET T A RE
SCRUPOLOSAMENTE LE NORME   IMPIANTISTICHE VIGENTI.

N.B.: WHEN INSTALLING THE SYSTEM  STRICTLY COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS
ON INSTALLATION IN FORCE.

N.B.: DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN DEL SISTEMA  RESPETAR ESCRUPULOSAMENTE
LAS NORMAS DE INSTALACIÓN VIGENTES.

In caso di danneggiamento del cavo flessibile esterno, questo deve essere sostituito dal costruttore,
o dal suo servizio di assistenza, o da personale qualificato equivalente, al fine di evitare pericoli.

Should the outer flexible cable be somehow damage, the latter should be replaced by the
manufacturer, or by the corresponding service centre, or by an appropriate and qualified member
of staff in order to avoid all risk of danger.

En caso de daños el cable flexible externo debe substituirse por el fabricante, su servicio de
asistencia o personal calificado equivalente para evitar peligros.

I

GB

E

I

GB

E

Preparare un adeguato scavo lasciando sul fondo 300 mm di ghiaia di drenaggio.

Prepare an adequate hole, leaving 300 mm of pit gravel on the bottom.

Predisponer un hueco adecuado, dejando al fondo 300 mm con cascos para drenaje.

300

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE  "
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLING THE "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE " SYSTEM
INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALACION DEL SISTEMA "LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE  "

"LIGHT-UP  WALK E BALISAGE  "

art. BD77 - BD78
BM38 - BM39

N.B.: L'INSTALLAZIONE DEI PRODOTTI E' CONSENTITA SOLAMENTE IN AREE A
CIRCOLAZIONE LIMITATA.

N.B.:  INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCTS IS ALLOWED IN AUTHORISED TRAFFIC
AREAS ONLY.

NOTA: LA INSTALACIÓN DE LOS PRODUCTOS ESTÁ PERMITIDA SOLAMENTE EN ÁREAS
DE CIRCULACIÓN RESTRINGIDA.

CABLAGGIO ELETTRICO
ELECTRIC WIRING
CABLAJE ELÉCTRICO
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UTILIZZARE PER IL COLLEGAMENTO ELETTRICO ALLA RETE, DISPOSITIVI DI
CONNESSIONE CHE GARANTISCANO IL GRADO DI PROTEZIONE " IP67 ".
Morsettiera inclusa. L’installazione può richiedere l’intervento di personale
qualificato.
Caratteristiche tecniche della morsettiera:
- n° 2/3 morsetti del tipo a vite (sezione max. 2,5 mm²)
- tensione di alimentazione 250V - 6A
- spellatura cavi di 8 mm.

FOR CONNECTION TO THE ELECTRIC MAINS, USE CONNECTION BOXES WHICH
GUARANTEE AN "IP67" DEGREE OF PROTECTION.
Terminal board included. A qualified technician may be required for installation.
Technical characteristics of the terminal board:
- 2/3 screw terminal (max. cross-section 2.5 mm2)
- supply voltage 250 V – 6A
- 8 mm peeling of cables.

PARA LA CONEXION ELECTRICA A LA RED, UTILIZAR DISPOSITIVOS DE CONEXION
QUE GARANTICEN EL GRADO DE PROTECCION "IP67".
Tablero de bornes incluido. La instalación puede requerir la intervención de
personal especializado.
Características técnicas del tablero de bornes:
- 2/3 bornes roscados (sección máx. 2,5 mm²)
- tensión de alimentación 250V - 6A
- desolladura de los cables de 8 mm.

" IP67 "

 250 V – 6A

 2,5 2  2

8

art. 5935

Gli apparecchi sono stati progettati e collaudati per reggere un carico statico fino a  45000 N ;
la temperatura massima rilevata sul vetro è di 40°C. L’installazione è ammessa in aree
carrabili, parcheggi, etc…

The fittings were designed and tested to withstand a static load up to 45000 N. The maximum
temperature measured on the glass is 40°C. The fittings can be installed on driveways areas,
parking lots etc…

Los aparatos han sido diseñados y ensayados para resistir una carga estática de 45000 N; la
temperatura máxima medida en el cristal es de 40°C. La instalación está permitida en zonas
peatonales, aparcamientos, etc.
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45000 N

40°C45000N
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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In caso di rottura del vetro il prodotto non può essere utilizzato, contattare il costruttore per la sua
sostituzione.

Should the glass break, the product cannot be used and you should contact the manufacturer for
its replacement.

No utilizar el producto en caso de ruptura del vidrio y contactar el fabricante para la sustitución.

Prima di collegare l’apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della rete elettrica.
L’apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all’uso per il quale è stato progettato. Ogni altro uso è da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia o manutenzione, disinserire l’apparecchio dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.
Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilità per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.
Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.
The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to be considered as improper and
consequently dangerous.
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains and wail until it has cooled down.
The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals arising from improper unreasonable use.
Antes de conectar el aparato, asegurarse que los datos de la placa correspondan con aquellos de la red eléctrica.
El aparato debe destinarse al uso para el que ha sido proyectado. Cualquier otro uso debe considerarse impropio y por lo tanto peligroso.
Antes de realizar cualquier operación de limpieza o de mantenimiento, desconectar el aparato de la red y esperar que se enfríe.
El constructor declina cualquier responsabilidad por eventuales daños a cosas, personas o animales debidos al uso impropio e irrazonable.

I

GB

E



1.154.544.00
IS00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.

1

1 EN 62471: 2008
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.
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1.154.627.01
IS09175/01
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PERIODO GIORNALIERO DI ACCENSIONE AMMESSO

ALLOWED DAILY OPERATION PERIOD

DURÉE QUOTIDIENNE D’ALLUMAGE ADMISSIBLE

ERLAUBTE TÄGLICHE EINSCHALTDAUER

DAGELIJKSE ONTSTEKINGSPERIODE TOEGESTAAN

PERIODO DIARIO DE ENCENDIDO PERMITIDO

TILLADT TIDSRUM FOR DAGLIG TÆNDING

TILLATT TENNINGSTID PR. DAG

TILLÅTEN DAGLIG PERIOD SOM PRODUKTEN KAN VARA TÄND

ЕЖЕДНЕВНАЯ ДОПУСТИМАЯ ПРОДОЛЖИТЕЛЬНОСТЬ РАБОТЫ
允许的日常运营周期
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2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED

I

GB

E

N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini
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IS07237/00

Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per l’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung für die Leuchte
Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado
Anvisninger i serviceindgreb på belysningsarmatur
Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet
Instruktioner för användning av belysningsanordningen
Инструкции по эксплуатации осветительного прибора
照明装置检修操作说明

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp

Remplacer la lampe partiellement épuisée
Die teilweise erschöpfte Lampe austauschen

Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lámpara parcialmente agotada

Udskift den delvist udtjente pære
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspæren
Byt ut den delvis förbrukade lampan

Замена частично отработанной лампочки
更换部分老化的灯泡

 

Aprire l’apparecchio
Open the fixture

Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerät öffnen

Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Åbn armaturet
Åpne apparatet

Öppna anordningen
Раскрыть прибор

打开装置

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp

Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen

Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lámpara agotada
Tag den udtjente pære ud

Fjerne den utbrente lyspæren
Ta bort den förbrukade lampan

Вынуть старую лампочку
取出老化的灯泡

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre

La porter dans une déchetterie pour son 
recyclage

Ordnungsgemäß entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum

Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den på en genbrugsstation

Levere den til en miljøstasjon
Lämna in den till en återvinningsanläggning

Сдать ее в пункт приема утильсырья
将其送往回收中心

Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek

Montar la nueva lámpara
Sæt den nye pære i

Sette i den nye pæren
Sätt i den nya lampan

Вставить новую лампочку
装入新灯泡

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket

Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support 
de lampe

Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder

Montar la nueva lámpara en el portalámpara
Sæt den nye pære i fatningen

Sette den nye pæren inn i lampeholderen
Sätt i den nya lampan i lamphållaren
Вставить новую лампочку в патрон

将新灯泡插入灯泡架中

Riposizionare ottica
 Re-place the optic

 Remettre l’optique à sa place
 Die Optik wieder einsetzen

 Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
 Volver a montar la óptica

 Sæt den optiske enhed på plads
 Innstille linsen

Flytta om optiken
Отрегулировать линзы

 重新定位光头

  

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
 Perform operative test

 Procéder à un essai de fonctionnement
 Eine Funktionsprüfung durchführen

 Controleer de correcte werking
 Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

      Afprøv funktionen
 Prøve om den fungerer

 Utför funktionstest
Выполнить проверку исправности работы

 执行功能测试

 

Interrompere l’alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire

Couper l’alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen

Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentación del aparato

Afbryd armaturets strømforsyning
Avbryte strømtilførselen til apparatet

Koppla från anordningens strömförsörjning
Отключить электропитание прибора

中断装置供电

 
        

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction

Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling

Apagado
     Slukning

Slukking
Släckning

Выключение
关灯

        I
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction

Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling

Apagado
     Slukning

Slukking
Släckning

Выключение
关灯

Interrompere l’alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire

Couper l’alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen

Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentación del aparato

Afbryd armaturets strømforsyning
Avbryte strømtilførselen til apparatet

Koppla från anordningens strömförsörjning
Отключить электропитание прибора

中断装置供电

 
        

             Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
 Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
 Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
 Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte
 Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
 Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado
 Anvisninger i rengøring af belysningsarmaturet
 Anvisninger for rengjøring av lysapparatet
 Instruktioner för rengöring av belysningsanordningen
 Инструкции по чистке осветительного прибора
 照明装置清洁说明

Pulire l’apparecchio
 Clean the fixture

 Nettoyer le luminaire
 Das Gerät reinigen
 Reinig het apparaat
 Limpiar el aparato

      Rengør armaturet
 Rengjøre apparatet
Rengör anordningen

Чистка прибора
清洁装置

 

  

Spolverare l’ottica esterna
 Remove dust from the external optic

 Dépoussiérer l’optique extérieure
 Die externe Optik abstauben

 Stof de externe optiek af
 Quitar el polvo de la óptica exterior

 Tør støvet af den udvendige optiske enhed
 Fjerne støv fra den eksterne lysenheten

 Damma av den yttre optiken
Вытереть пыль с внешней стороны линз

 为外侧光头掸尘

 

Lavare l’ottica esterna
 Wash the external optic

 Laver l’optique extérieure
 Die externe Optik waschen

 Was de externe optiek
 Lavar la óptica exterior

 Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
 Vaske den eksterne lysenheten

 Rengör den yttre optiken
 Вымыть линзы с внешней стороны

清洁外光头

Rimuovere l’ottica
 Remove the optic
 Retirer l’optique

 Die Optik abnehmen
 Verwijder de optiek

 Quitar la óptica
 Tag den optiske enhed af

 Fjerne lysenheten
 Ta bort optiken

 Снять линзы
取下光头

Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di 
illuminazione

 Clean the inside of the fixture
 Nettoyer l’intérieur du luminaire

 Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen
 Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar-

matuur
 Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado

 Rengør belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele
 Rengjøre lysapparatet innvendig

 Rengör belysningsanordningen invändigt
 Протереть осветительный прибор изнутри

 清洁照明装置内部

Riposizionare ottica
 Re-place the optic

 Remettre l’optique à sa place
 Die Optik wieder einsetzen

 Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
 Volver a montar la óptica

 Sæt den optiske enhed på plads
 Innstille linsen

Flytta om optiken
Отрегулировать линзы

 重新定位光头

  

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
 Perform operative test

 Procéder à un essai de fonctionnement
 Eine Funktionsprüfung durchführen

 Controleer de correcte werking
 Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

      Afprøv funktionen
 Prøve om den fungerer

 Utför funktionstest
Выполнить проверку исправности работы

 执行功能测试
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction

Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling

Apagado
     Slukning

Slukking
Släckning

Выключение
关灯

Interrompere l’alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire

Couper l’alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen

Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentación del aparato

Afbryd armaturets strømforsyning
Avbryte strømtilførselen til apparatet

Koppla från anordningens strömförsörjning
Отключить электропитание прибора

中断装置供电

 
        

Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta 
RAEE

 Send the materials to a WEEE collection 
centre

 Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie 
DEEE

 Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum 
entsorgen

 Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA

 Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida 
RAEE

 Aflever materialerne på et indsamlingscenter 
for elektronisk udstyr

 Sende materialene til en miljøstasjon for 
resirkulering av EE-avfall

 Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral

 Сдать материалы в пункт приема утильсырья
将材料送往电气和电子垃圾回收中心

 

Rimuovere l’apparecchio per la dismissione
 Remove the fixture for decommissioning

 Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
 Das Gerät ordnungsgemäß entsorgen

 Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
 Quitar el aparato para el desecho
 Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
 Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes

 Ta bort anordningen för bortskaffningen
 Снять прибор для утилизации

 取出需要丢弃的装置

            
Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti
Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal
Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten
Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen
Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminación los componentes
Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter
Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
Инструкции по утилизации прибора и его комплектующих по окончании его срока службы
寿命期结束与零件废弃处置说明

Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
 Remove the battery for decommissioning
 Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
 Die Batterie ordnungsgemäß entsorgen
 Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen

 Quitar la batería para el desecho
 Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
 Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes

 Ta bort batteriet för bortskaffningen
 Вынуть батарейку для утилизации прибора

取出需要丢弃的电池

 

Rimuovere la/le lampada/e per la dismissione
 Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning

 Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au 
rebut

 Die Lampe/n ordnungsgemäß entsorgen
 Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
 Quitar la(s) lámpara(s) para el desecho
 Tag pæren/pærerne ud til bortskaffelse

 Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
 Ta bort lampan/-orna för bortskaffningen

 Вынуть ламочку/и для утилизации прибора
取出需要丢弃的灯泡
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